90,116,013 0.78%

10. Guangzhou Haiyin Investment Co., Ltd. (廣州
市海印投資有限公司)

50,000,000 0.43%

11. CFT Holding Group Co., Ltd. (中銀信控股集
團有限公司)

3,500,000 0.03%

12. Anhui Railway Development Fund Co., Ltd.
(安徽省鐵路發展基金股份有限公司)

20,000,000 0.17%

13. Chengshan Group Co., Ltd. (成山集團有限公
司)

18,000,000 0.16%

- 2 -

No. Name of Participating Shareholders

Number of
Converted H

Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

total number of
issued Shares of

the Company
upon completion

of the Conversion
and Listing

14. Beijing Ruiteng Yihong Investment
Management Co., Ltd. (北京銳籐宜鴻投資
管理有限公司)

40,000,000 0.35%

15. Xinhu Zhongbao Co., Ltd. (新湖中寶股份有
限公司)

60,000,000 0.52%

16. Urumqi Zhaojun Chuangfu Equity Investment
Co., Ltd. (烏魯木齊兆均創富股權投資有限
公司)

61,000,000 0.53%

Total 2,328,616,013 20.25%

The shareholding structure of the Company before and upon completion of the Conversion and
Listing is set out below:

Before completion of
the Conversion and Listing

Upon completion of
the Conversion and Listing

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

issued Shares of
the Company

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

issued Shares of
the Company

Domestic Shares 10,351,370,000 90.00% 8,022,753,987 69.75%
H Shares 1,150,152,500 10.00% 3,478,768,513 30.25%
Total 11,501,522,500 100% 11,501,522,500 100%

The Company shall complete the relevant conversion and trading procedures in respect of the
Converted H Shares and will make further announcement(s) on the progress of the Conversion and
Listing in accordance with the requirements under the Inside Information Provisions and/or the Hong
Kong Listing Rules.

- 3 -

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when
dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board
Sunshine Insurance Group Company Limited

陽光保險集團股份有限公司
NIE Rui

Joint Company Secretary

Hong Kong, November 22, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. ZHANG